
public notice
IMPORTANT REMINDER
Homestead Exemption Re-

newals for the 2024 Assess-
ment year need to be turned in 
as soon as possible. If you need 
any assistance, please call the 
Clark County Supervisor of As-
sessments office at 217-826-
5815.
8/23,27,30

public bid notice
Request For Proposal

The City of Marshall is re-
questing proposals from quali-
fied professional mechanical 
systems engineering, plumbing 
and installation firms to provide 
design build services associ-
ated with the replacement of 
the heating, ventilation system 
HVAC for Marshall City Hall at 
201 South Michigan Avenue, 
Marshall, IL.

The selected firm shall 
be able to provide the follow-
ing scope of work to include 
all project phases including 
Analysis, Design, Build / Con-
struction, Testing / Balancing, 
Commissioning, Training, War-
ranty. Please contact City Hall 
217.826.8087 to schedule site 
visit. Bid packets can be ob-
tained online https://marshall-il.
com/bids/ or by contacting City 
Hall.
8/23,27,30
9/3,6,10,13,17

legal notice
In The Circuit Court

Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois

In Re The Estate Of
Lucy Jane Jodry
Deceased

No. 2024-PR-33
Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death 
of Lucy Jane Jodry. Letters of 
office were issued on August 8, 
2024 to Perry D. Baird, whose 
address is 2 South Central, P.O. 
Box 370, Casey, IL 62420, as 
Independent Executor.

Claims against the Es-
tate may be filed in the Circuit 
Clerk’s office, Clark County 
Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois 
62441, or with the Independent 
Executor, or both, within six (6) 
months from the date of first 
publication of this notice, and 
any claim not filed on or before 
February 17, 2025 is barred. 
A copy of a claim filed with the 
clerk must be mailed or deliv-
ered to the Independent Execu-
tor within ten (10) days after it 
has been filed.

E-filing is now mandatory for 
documents in civil cases with 
limited exceptions.

To e-file, you must first cre-
ate an account with an e-filing 
service provider. Visit http://e-
file.illinoiscourts.gov/service-
providers.htm to learn more and 
to select a service provider.

If you need additional help or 
have trouble e-filing, visit http://
www.illinoiscourts.gov/FAQ/
gethelp.asp, or talk with your lo-
cal circuit clerk’s office.

Dated: August 13, 2024.
Perry D. Baird

Independent Executor
2 South Central
P.O. Box 370
Casey, IL 62420
O: (217) 932-4550
F: (217) 932-4535
E: pdblaw@fairpoint.net
8/16,23,30


